



Everyday someone on Facebook posts SHARE if you support law enforcement. Today we are asking you to actually support our law enforcement officers as well as our incredible and inspiring youth programs.

We don't hesitate to ask our peace officers daily to protect and support our communities. The men and women of the Los Angeles Police Department North Hollywood Division are asked to go the extra mile and they never hesitate to do so. This year Los Angeles has seen a large drop in homicides - going back to levels not seen since before I was born!

My name is Kari Negri I am the V.P. of Events for the East Valley Police Activity League Supporters (PALS.) Our all-volunteer Board of Directors dedicate ourselves to supporting the men and women of the LAPD North Hollywood Division.

We wish to invite you to our 49th annual Community Partnership Luncheon to show our appreciation to those who serve our North Hollywood Division.

Please join the PALS Board, local businesses, and concerned citizens (like you) on November 2rd for the 49th Annual PALS Community Appreciation Luncheon. This annual event celebrates and honors the professionalism, hard work and dedication of the LAPD North Hollywood Division. The award luncheon will be held at the newly remodeled Sportsmens Lodge in Studio City, CA starting promptly at 11:30am.

We invite you to join us and encourage you to bring family members, coworkers, and friends to this special event. If you are not able to make it, please consider "adopting a cop" with one of the sponsorship packages (see attached.)

You may RSVP Online or download a reservation form at <u>www.NoHoPALS.com</u>.

On behalf of the PALS Board of Directors, the LAPD North Hollywood leadership, officers and civilian employees, we thank you for your generous support. I ask now that you SHARE and commit to them the way they have committed to us - we have one of the best divisions in Los Angeles because of the stellar people who work there and support them.

Best Regards, Kari Negri East Valley PALS, LAPD North Hollywood Division

